{D HRSA EHBé will be undergoling a major system upgrade from July 25th 8:00 £i until July 27th 6:00 AM ET. During this period, the entire
system will be unavailable. We apologize for any inconvenlence and appreciate your patience during this downtime.

11, DATEISSUED 2. PROGRAM CFDA: 93,505 B

g7A172014 ¢

LS. Departmnt o Heay wd e Sicvices

" |2. SUPERSEDES AWARD NOTICE dated: 04/01/2014

oxcept that any additfons or restrictians previousty Imposed remala in effect unless specificaliy rascinded,

<HRSA

4a, AWARD NO.: 4b.'GRANT NQ.: 5. FORMER GRANT
6 DBIMC23540-02-05 DBQMCZSMG NG.;

Feafth Resources axd Senkes Admintyirpion
NOTICE OF AWARD

6. PROJECT PERIOD: -
FROM: 03/31/2012 THROUGH: 09[30.’2{)16

AUTHORIZATION {Legislation/Regulation)
Social Security Act, Title V, Section 511 (42 U.S.C. §701), as

7. BUDGET PERIOD:
FROM: 03/31/2013 THROQUGH: 09/30/2016

amended by Section 2951 of the Patient Protection and Aflordable
~ Care Act of 2010 (Pubilic Law 111-148)

8. TITLE OF PROJECT (OR PROGRAM}: Affordable Care Act - Matemal, infant and Eary Childhood Home Visiting Program

9. GRANTEE NAME AND ADDRESS:

New Jersey Depariment of Heallth and Senior Services
P.0. Box 364

Trenfon, NJ 08625-0360

DUNS NUMBER:

806418075

' [Trenton, N.J 08625-0360

16. DIRECTOR: (PROGRAM DIRECTOR/PRINCIPAL
INVESTIGATOR)

Lakota Kruse

New Jersey Depariment of Health and Sanior Services
Divisian Line: Family Heaith Services

PO BOX 360

11.APPROVED BUDGET:(Excludes Direct Assistance)
[X] Grant Funds Qnly
[ ] Total project costs including grant funds and all other financial participation

12. AWARD COMPUTATION FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE:

a. Authorized Financial Assistance This Period §17,747,167.00
b. Less Unabligated Balance from Prior Budget
Periods
i. Additional Authority $0.00
i, Offset : $0.060
¢. Unawarded Balance of Current Year's Funds $0.00

d. Less Cumulative Prior Awards(s) This Budget $17,700,110.00
Period

&. AMOUNT OF FINANGIAL ASSISTANCE THIS
ACTION

$47,057.00

13. RECOMMENDED FUTURE SUPPORT: (Subject to the
availablhty of funds and sansfacto progress of project)

a . Salaries and YWages : $314,301.00
b . Fringe Benefils : $142,850.00
¢ . Total Personnei Costs : $457,151.00
d . Consultant Costs $0.00
e . Eguipment : $0.00
f. Supplies : $5,800.00
g . Travel : $52,693.00
h. Construction/Alteration and Renovation : $0.00
i. Other: : ’ $8,976,070.00
j. Consortium/Contractual Cosis : $8,219,837.00
k. Tfainée Related Expenses : $0.60
|. Trainee Stipends : . $0.00
M Trainee Tuition and Fees : $0.00
n. Trainee Travel : $0.00
0. TOTAL DERECT COSTS $17,711,651.00
p . INDIRECT COSTS (Rate: % of SSWITADC) - 835,516,007
q . TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET : $17,747,167.00
i. Less Non-Federal Share: $0.00
ii. Federal Share: $17,747,167.00

14. APPROVED DIRECT ASSISTANCE BUDGET:(In lieu of cash)

a. Amount of Direct Assistance $0.00
b. Less Unawarded Balance of Current Year's Funds $0.60
¢. Less Cumulative Prior Awards(s) This Budget Period $0.00
d. AMOUNT OF DIRECT ASSISTANCE THIS ACTION $0.00

IALTERNATIVES:
A=Additlon B=Deductlon C=Cost Sharing or Matching D=0ther

Estimated Program Income: $0.00

16, PROGRAM INCOME SUBJECT TGO 45 GFR Part 74.24 OR 46 CFR 92,25 SHALL BE USED IN ACCORD WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING

[A]

acknowledged by Lhe grantes when funds are drzwn or otherwise obtakned from the grant payment system.

16. THIS AWARD IS BASED ON AN APPLICATION SUBMITTED TO, AND AS APPROVED BY HRSA, IS ON THE ABQVE TITLED PROJECT

IAND 1S SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS INCORPORATED EITHER DIRECTLY QR BY REFERENCE IN THE FOLLOWING:
2. The grant program legistation ciled above. b. The grant program regulation cfled above. o. This award nalice lacluding terms 2nd condllons, If any, noted bekwr under REMARKS. 4. 45 CFR Pari 74 or 45
CFR Part 92 as appikable. Inthe event there are canflicting or otherwiss Inconsistent poikies appficable to the grant, the above order of precedence shail preval. Atceptance of the grant terms and candiions ¥

REMARKS: (Other Terms and Conditions Attached [ X]Yes []INo)

Electronically signed by Shonda Gosnell , Grants Management Officer on : 07/11/2014

17. OBJ. CLASS: 41.51

[12. CRS-EIN: 121600002887 [19. FUTURE RECOMMENDED FUNDING: $0.00

14 - 3895608 93.505 130D89MC23540AC $47,057.00

$0.00 HV-13-DEV




